
19 F.—3
POSTAL DISTRICT OF WELLINGTON— continued.

So o r Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy._ I
Performed under Contract— 'ontinued. £ s. d.

48

49

50

51
52

54
55
56
57

59
60
61

62
63

64
65
67
68
69

w
15

Hi
47

Brought forward
Masterton, Brancepeth, and Stronvar
Masterton, Homebush, Te Whiti, Gladstone, Longbush,

and Spring Grove (rural delivery)
Masterton Post-office and Railway-station
Masterton, Taueru, Carswell's, Blairlogie, Sevenoaks,

Kohowai, Beaumaris, Riverdale, Eparaima, Wai-
oronga, Beaumont, Waikaraka, Fernglen. and
Homewood

Masterton, Taueru, Tinui, Whakataki, and Castle-
point

Masterton, Te Wliarau, and Land's End (part rural
delivery), (via Waraitiand WestmereRoads)

Mauriceville and Ditton (rural delivery)
And Mauriceville and Ihuraua

Mauriceville and Mauriceville West
Mount Bruce and Masterton, via Upper Opaki and

Pirau Road (rural delivery)
Otaki Post-office and Railway-station
Pahiatua, Mangahao, and Ballance
Pahiatua, Kohinui, and Makairo (rural delivery)
Pahiatua, Konini, Hamua, Newman, Eketahuna,

Rongomai, Tane, Kaitawa, Mangaramarama, and
Pahiatua (part rural delivery)

Pahiatua Post-office and Railway-station
Palmerston North and Kairanga
Palmerston North, Newbury, Kauwhata, Awahuri,

Rongotea, and Carnarvon
Palmerston North Post-office and Railway-station ..
Palmerston North, Whakaronga, and Kelvin Grove

(part rural delivery)
Petone Post-office and Railway-station
Pohangina and Raumai
Pongaroa, Korora, Waione, and Weber
Rakaunui, Waikereru, and Mara
Rangiwahia. Kimbolton Road, Parapara Road

(Stewart's), Main South Road (Newton's), and Con-
spicuous Road (Stokes). Delivery to terminate at
Whitebridge (rural delivery)

Raumai, Awahou, and Foote's Mill (ruivil delivery) ..
Rewa and Waituna West

And rural delivery to Pakihikura (round trip) . .
Rongotea and Glen Oroua
Shannon to Kara, Kingston, Makurerua, Kaihinau, and

Victoria Roads, via Makerua (rural delivery)
Tinui Junction and Whareama (part rural delivery)
Tinui, Manawa, and Annedale (rural delivery)
Tinui, Tinui Valley, Pakowhai, and Te Mai (rural

delivery)
Upper Hutt and Akatarawa (part rural delivery)
Upper Hutt, Side Road, Upper Valley, past School,

Whiteman's Valley, via Silverstream (round trip)
Utuwai and Pohangina (rural delivery)
Wainuiomata and Lower Hutt (service to commence

Wainuiomata)
Wellington (delivery of parcel-post parcels in city and

suburbs)
Woodville Post-office and Railway-station
Apiti and Ridge Road (rural delivery)
Linton, Kahatarawa, and Moturimu (rural delivery)
Masterton (delivery of post-parcels within a radius of

two miles from Post-office)

Twice weekly
Daily

I As required
Twice weekly

Thrice weekly

Twice weekly

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily
Daily

As required
Daily
Daily
Daily

As required
Daily
Daily

As required
Daily

As reauired
Daily""
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

I 3,597 0
90 0

190 0

90 0
135 0

231 0

125 0

70 0
■ 32 0

100 0

75 0
117 0
100 0
205 0

120 0
52 0

300 0

345 10
70 0

105 0
44 10

125 0
30 0
30 0

0
0
0

0
0

0

0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Twice weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
Twice daily
Daily

123 0 070
71 1) 74 0 0
72
73

45 0
100 0

0
0

74
75
76

Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly

35 0
40 0
60 0

0
0
0

77
78

Twice weekly
Twice weekly

50 0
35 0

0
0

79
80

Thrice weekly
Weekly

105 0
60 0

0
0

81 Once dailyin suburbs ;
twice daily in city

As required
Daily
Weekly
Daily ' . . *1117 0 0

82
83
84
85

85 0
20 0
25 0
52 0

0
0
0
0

Carried forward £8,405i 0 0

* 2d. per parcel for delivery; £117 per annum for collect^ in of parcels from sub-officei


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

