## POSTAL DISTRICT OF WELLINGTON—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.		ly.
	PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT—	continued.	£	s.	d.
	Brought forward	••	3,597	0	0
44	Masterton, Brancepeth, and Stronvar	Twice weekly	90	0	0
45	Masterton, Homebush, Te Whiti, Gladstone, Longbush,	Daily	190	0	0
10	and Spring Grove (rural delivery)				
$\frac{46}{47}$	Masterton Post-office and Railway-station	As required	90	0	0
41	Masterton, Taueru, Carswell's, Blairlogie, Sevenoaks,	Twice weekly	135	0	0
	Kohowai, Beaumaris, Riverdale, Eparaima, Waioronga, Beaumont, Waikaraka, Fernglen, and				
	Homewood				
48	Masterton, Taueru, Tinui, Whakataki, and Castle-	Thrice weekly	231	Δ	0
10	point point	inrice weekly	401	U	U
49	Masterton, Te Wharau, and Land's End (part rural	Twice weekly	125	0	0
	delivery), (via Waraiti and Westmere Roads)	- 1100	120	: "	0
50	Mauriceville and Ditton (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	11	^	
	And Mauriceville and Ihuraua	Thrice weekly	70	0	0
51	Mauriceville and Mauriceville West	Daily	· 32	0	0
52	Mount Bruce and Masterton, via Upper Opaki and	Daily	100	0	0
	Pirau Road (rural <b>d</b> elivery)				
54	Otaki Post-office and Railway-station	As required	75	0	0
55	Pahiatua, Mangahao, and Ballance	Daily	117	0	0
56	Pahiatua, Kohinui, and Makairo (rural delivery)	Daily	100	0	0
57	Pahiatua, Konini, Hamua, Newman, Eketahuna,	Daily	205	0	0
	Rongomai, Tane, Kaitawa, Mangaramarama, and				
	Pahiatua (part rural delivery)		100	٠.	
59	Pahiatua Post-office and Railway-station	As required	120		0
$\begin{array}{c} 60 \\ 61 \end{array}$	Palmerston North and Kairanga	Daily	52		0
01	Palmerston North, Newbury, Kauwhata, Awahuri, Rongotea, and Carnarvon	Daily	300	U	0
62	Palmerston North Post-office and Railway-station	As required	345	10	0
63	Palmerston North, Whakaronga, and Kelvin Grove	Doiler"	70		0
00	(part rural delivery)	Dany	10		0
64	Petone Post-office and Railway-station	As required	105	0	0
65	Pohangina and Raumai	Daily	44		0
67	Pongaroa, Korora, Waione, and Weber	Thrice weekly	125		0
68	Rakaunui, Waikereru, and Mara	Twice weekly	30	0	0
69	Rangiwahia, Kimbolton Road, Parapara Road	Thrice weekly	30	0	0
ļ	(Stewart's), Main South Road (Newton's), and Con-		i		
į	spicuous Road (Stokes). Delivery to terminate at	•			
	Whitebridge (rural delivery)	·			
70	Raumai, Awahou, and Foote's Mill (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	123	0	0
71	Rewa and Waituna West	Daily	74	0	0
70	And rural delivery to Pakihikura (round trip)	Twice weekly	)	^	^
$72 \\ 73$	Rongotea and Glen Oroua	Twice daily Daily	45 100	0	0
19	Shannon to Kara, Kingston, Makurerua, Kaihinau, and Victoria Roads, via Makerua (rural delivery)	Daily	100	U	0
74	Tinui Junction and Whareama (part rural delivery)	Thrice weekly	35	0	0
75	Tinui, Manawa, and Annedale (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	1	0	0
76	Tinui, Tinui Valley, Pakowhai, and Te Mai (rural	Weekly	60		0
	delivery)		00,	5	J
77	Upper Hutt and Akatarawa (part rural delivery)	Twice weekly	50	0	0
78	Upper Hutt, Side Road, Upper Valley, past School,	Twice weekly	35	ŏ	ŏ
-	Whiteman's Valley, via Silverstream (round trip)				-
79	Utuwai and Pohangina (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly	105	0	0
80	Wainuiomata and Lower Hutt (service to commence	Weekly	60	0	0
	Wainuiomata)	•			
81	Wellington (delivery of parcel-post parcels in city and	Once daily in suburbs;	*1117	0	0
	suburbs)_	twice daily in city			
82	Woodville Post-office and Railway-station	As required	85	0	0
83	Apiti and Ridge Road (rural delivery)	Daily			0
84	Linton, Kahatarawa, and Moturimu (rural delivery)	Weekly			0
85	Masterton (delivery of post-parcels within a radius of	Daily	52	0	0
-	two miles from Post-office)		,		
	Carried forward		£8,405	0	0
}	Carried forward	• •	<b>↓~∪,4∪</b> ∂	v	υ

<sup>\* 2</sup>d. per parcel for delivery; £117 per annum for collection of parcels from sub-offices.